

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 760, Pages 1-2, Section 135.445, Lines
2 13, 18, 22, 27, 29, 31, 30, and 31, by deleting each instance of the word "trust" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the word "pool"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 1, Line 14, by deleting the number "320.300" and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the number "320.400"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 17-18, by deleting the words "equal to the total
9 amount, up to three million dollars," and inserting in lieu thereof the words "equal to fifty percent of
10 the total amount"; and
11

12 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 22, by inserting after the word "equal to" the words
13 "fifty percent of"; and
14

15 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 24-25, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
16 lieu thereof the words:
17

18 "3. Tax credits issued under this section shall not be refundable, and shall not be assigned,
19 transferred, sold, or otherwise conveyed but may be carried forward to any of the taxpayer's
20 subsequent tax years."; and
21

22 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by inserting after the number "6." the following:
23

24 "For all tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2022, the aggregate of all tax credits
25 authorized under this section shall not exceed four million dollars in any year.
26 7."; and
27

28 Further amend said bill, Pages 2-3. Section 287.245, Lines 5, 8, 12, and 33, by deleting each
29 instance of the word "trust" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "pool"; and
30

31 Further amend said bill, Pages 4-6, Section 320.400, Lines 17, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 28, 31, 46, 60, 62,
32 63, 68, 73, 74, 76, 78, 79, 80, 81, 84, 86, 87, 88, and 90, by deleting each instance of the word
33 "trust" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "pool"; and
34

35 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 2-4, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
36 lieu thereof the following:

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 "(1) "Covered individual", a firefighter who is employed by or volunteers for an employer in
2 Missouri and who:

3 (a) Is a resident of Missouri;"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 15-16, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
6 thereof the following:

7
8 "(2) "Employer":

9 (a) A Missouri municipality, association, fire protection district, or special district that
10 employs one or more firefighters; or

11 (b) Missouri Task Force One or any other heavy rescue team in this state;"; and
12

13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by deleting the words "described in 8 CSR
14 503.010"; and
15

16 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Line 46, by deleting the words ", domestic partner,";
17 and
18

19 Further amend said bill and section, Page 6, Line 90, by inserting after all of said line the following:
20

21 "7. If a pool receives three million dollars in donations during any year, the pool shall not
22 charge any covered individual for participation in the pool or for the receipt of any payments or
23 other benefits from the pool.

24 8. If an individual would otherwise be considered a covered individual under this section but
25 is not a resident of Missouri, the individual may receive payments from a pool if he or she pays
26 participation fees to the pool at a rate to be set by the board of trustees of the pool."; and
27

28 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
29 accordingly.